PRACTICE PLAN
Tuesday Practice 
Goal(s):  run, throw, scrimmage 
	Phase
	Time
	Drill
	Set-up
	Comments / Notes

	Show up
	6:15-6:25
	Dynamic stretching -jump jacks /high knees runs/skips/stretch
	Get flags on, Set up cones for Jingle/Jangle
	Asst. Coaches set up 4 cones 15 yards apart in square config.

	Warm-up
	6:25-6:35
	Throwing Drill
	2 qb throwing to 2 lines
	Asst. Coach hands off ball to player as they finish

	Drill
	6:35 – 7:00
	Review Running Plays

GUN 122 Sweep

GUN 928 Sweep
ACE 124 On
	Follow plays in practice
	

	Break
	7:00-7:05
	
	
	

	Plays
	7:05

	Scrimmage - Cowboys

	Practice
	
	

	Drill
	7:35-7:40
	Flag in Circle
	If we can
	

	Finish


Offense:
	Play
	QB
	FB
	2B
	4B
	Sideline

	GUN 122 Sweep


	Luke
	Tate
	Steven
	Jared
	Douglas & Ian

	
	Luke
	Steven
	Jared
	Tate
	Douglas & Ian

	
	Luke 
	Jared
	Tate
	Steven
	Douglas & Ian

	
	Zack
	Will
	Enrique
	Ian
	Max & Jacob

	
	Zack
	Ian
	Will
	Enrique
	Max & Jacob

	
	Zack
	Enrique
	Ian
	Will
	Max & Jacob

	
	Will
	Jacob
	Douglas
	Max
	Steven & Zack

	
	Will
	Max
	Jacob
	Douglas
	Steven & Zack

	
	Will
	Douglas
	Max
	Jacob
	Steven & Zack

	
	

	GUN 928 Sweep


	Steven
	Zack
	Enrique
	Tate
	Jared & William

	
	Steven
	Tate
	Zack
	Enrique
	Jared & William

	
	Steven
	Enrique
	Tate
	Zack
	Jared & William

	
	Luke
	Will
	Jacob
	Jared
	Enrique &  Tate

	
	Luke
	Jared
	Will
	Jacob
	Enrique &  Tate

	
	Luke
	Jacob
	Jared
	Will
	Enrique &  Tate

	
	Will
	Ian
	Max
	Douglas
	Luke & Jacob

	
	Will
	Douglas
	Ian
	Max
	Luke & Jacob

	
	Will
	Max
	Douglas
	Ian
	Luke & Jacob

	
	

	ACE 124 ON

	Zack
	Will
	Jacob
	Jared
	Douglas & Max

	
	Zack
	Jared
	Will
	Jacob
	Douglas & Max

	
	Zack
	Jacob
	Jared
	Will
	Douglas & Max

	
	Luke
	Douglas
	Ian
	Max
	Steven & Enrique

	
	Luke
	Max
	Douglas
	Ian
	Steven & Enrique

	
	Luke
	Ian
	Max
	Douglas
	Steven & Enrique

	
	Steven
	Tate
	Zack
	Enrique
	Jared & Zack

	
	Steven
	Enrique
	Tate
	Zack
	Jared & Zack

	
	Steven
	Zack
	Enrique
	Tate
	Jared & Zack


	Player
	Number

	Jacob
	1

	Douglas
	2

	William
	3

	Steven
	4

	Enrique
	5

	Tate
	6

	Zack
	7

	Jared
	8

	Ian
	9

	Max
	10

	Luke
	11

	Play
	QB
	FB
	2B
	4B

	GUN 122 Sweep


	3
	2
	1
	4

	
	3
	4
	2
	1

	
	3
	1
	4
	2

	
	7
	5
	6
	8

	
	7
	8
	5
	6

	
	7
	6
	8
	5

	
	11
	9
	10
	4

	
	11
	4
	9
	10

	
	11
	10
	4
	9

	

	GUN 928 Sweep


	4
	5
	6
	8

	
	4
	8
	5
	6

	
	4
	6
	8
	5

	
	3
	10
	9
	1

	
	3
	1
	10
	9

	
	3
	9
	1
	10

	
	7
	2
	11
	8

	
	7
	8
	2
	11

	
	7
	11
	8
	2

	

	ACE 124 ON

	4
	10
	9
	1

	
	4
	1
	10
	9

	
	4
	9
	10
	1

	
	11
	6
	8
	5

	
	11
	5
	6
	8

	
	11
	8
	5
	6

	
	7
	2
	4
	1

	
	7
	1
	2
	4

	
	7
	4
	2
	2


Defense:

	Player
	Number
	

	Jacob
	1
	

	Douglas
	2
	

	William
	3
	

	Steven
	4
	

	Enrique
	5
	

	Tate
	6
	

	Zack
	7
	

	Jared
	8
	

	Ian
	9
	

	Max
	10
	

	Luke
	11
	

	Series
	FS
	MLB
	OLB
	OLB
	Sideline

	1
2
3
4
5

	4
	7
	11
	6
	1 & 11

	
	11
	2
	8
	1
	3 & 10

	
	3
	10
	5
	9
	2 & 7

	
	7
	2
	9
	11
	4&6

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	


